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(1) nuandv1fneIN2L

1.1 A¥1U9AU

1.1.1 ngudvIauiin¥en1anN1sieansuazn1en (Language Literacy)

° ¥ e o WM e Ao |
®  FA1RIUUNANTINUNANITADUISAU e-Pro LWIIQJQ\? Bl #32M8UIN

001101

001102

001228

® FmsuunAneNiNan15EaUIEAU e-Pro Adue B1 YulU wse euwin

4.8.
ENGL
iu.9.
ENGL
4u.9.
ENGL

1) FY1U9A

001228

2) yL@an

Tneidanannseuiuissaluil

Select from the followings

001201

001233

001241

001242

001243

001244

001245

001246

001247

001248

001249

..
ENGL

..
ENGL
..
ENGL
4.8.
ENGL
4.8.
ENGL
..
ENGL
..
ENGL
4.8.
ENGL
4.8.
ENGL
..
ENGL
..
ENGL
..
ENGL

101
101
102
102
228
228

228
228

201
201
233
233
241
241
242
242
243
243
244
244
245
245
246
246
247
247
248
248
249
249

mmé’aﬂqwﬁugm 1

Fundamental English 1
amanguiiugiu 2

Fundamental English 2
MuBaNgudmsugINkaLIATYgAEnS
English for Business and Economics

MYBINgudmsugINILaLIATUgAERS

English for Business and Economics

ASDIULTIIAIIZAa NS sURE9iUssAnsna

Critical Reading and Effective Writing
AWIBINYUENTUNTABULIATHIU
English for Standardized Tests
msmmmmﬁmqmﬁamiﬁami

Oral Communication in English
Walaninyznssulaznisidou
Exploring Reading and Writing Skills
fugunsdoudesmuegsisyansam
Basics of Effective Essay Writing
AWIDINGY THUTTTUKALAUARA
English Language, Culture, and Mind
nseumusingulude

Reading English in the Media
Mwgangulugnarnssulsawsy

English Language in the Hotel Industry

Mwdengwdmsudagmailayfununsvisaie,
English for Tour Guides and Travel Agents
Mwgangudmsunistiuinisuazaliunisvnanisiu

English for Airline Services and Operations

MBINgwNaNIsHUNIWoLe)
English for Travelling
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1.1.2 ngadvauiinezanadilavaznsldinaluladfdia (Digital Literacy) 3 wilein

261111 afew. 111 Sumedidauazdiruesuladlugalyaiuszhivg 3(3-0-6)
CPE 111 Internet and Online Community in the Age of Al

1.1.3 ngudmmuiineznisiunaifislan (Global Citizen) 3 n7ena

140104 97 106 madunadles 3(3-0-6)
PG 104 Citizenship

1.1.4 ngu3TIRUIIN¥EN1TANES1NATIALAUINNTIY (Creativity and Innovation) 3 wiaein

706202 US. 202 msRmwnuzfisewian 3(3-0-6)
BA 202  Skills Development for the Future

1.1.5 nguivdhwiineenisilugusznaunis (Entrepreneurial Skills) 3 viinefn

703103 vs.na. 103 nsduduseneuntsuazgsialUessiu 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 103 Introduction to Entrepreneurship and Business

1.2 J¥ua9n 3 wawnn

1.2.1 ngadvduiinezaadilavaznsldinaluladadvia (Digital Literacy) w3 3 widein

nguvdurinuznsilunailisdlan (Global Citizen) #ia nguiyduineenis

UszanaldUsyqyruseiug (Artificial Intelligence)

a o

ngsAyiuinesaudilanaznsldmalulatifldiia (Digital Literacy)

TngdanainnssuvdIvmelull

Select from the followings

009103  3.vs. 103 ms%’maaummmzmﬁwLauamiaumﬁ 3(3-0-6)
LS 103 Information Literacy and Information Presentation

204123 1.4 123 31/1mm?ﬁa;3alﬁaa§fu 3(2-2-5)
CS 123 Introduction to Data Science

ngudmduiinsznisiuwadiadlan (Global Citizen)

Tneidanannnseuiuisseluil

Select from the followings

013110  w.92. 110 Fnenuiiausedriu 3(3-0-6)
PSY 110 Psychology and Daily Life

103271 73.4. 271 dwReidng 3(3-0-6)
DART 271 Music Appreciation

109115 el 115 ¥FIedvaunies 3(3-0-6)
FAGE 115  Life and Aesthetics

127100  s.4a. 100 mslleslutinlszdniu 3(3-0-6)
GOV 100 Politics in Everyday Life

140103 . 103 mssiedunInIsetulsemelng 3(3-0-6)
PG 103 Anti-Corruption in Thailand

140106 5.9 106 Whanenswaunfidedy 3(3-0-6)
PG 106  Sustainable Development Goals
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150104 @ny. 104 mseyinvAwIndon
GEO 104 Environmental Conservation
154142 @.0u. 142 msvd?iauuﬂammwgﬁmmmmzé’mu
GEO 142 Climate Change and Society
154153  @.nul. 153 Asivslulanadeln
GEO 153 Disaster in Modern World
159100  @.@w. 100 Tanadelndludinusyantu
SA 100  Modern World in Everyday Life
176104 wem. 104  Avduszwhimadledlugaiisia
LAGE 104 Rights and Duties of Citizen in Digital Age
365221  n.an. 221 wénmseyinEmineInsssNvIAuazaunndes

HANR 221 Principles of Conservation
515101  vw.sn. 101 SeEnudIeuseanu

RT 101 Radiation in Everyday Life
851103  au. 103 Winuazdiauniude
MC 103 Life and Society Through Media

ngsRYiuineensUszndldUyyuszivg (Artificial Intelligence)

TngdanannssuvdIvmelull

Select from the followings

204171 2.9 171 Jgyyrusehvgvinunansnanis)
CS 171 Artificial Intelligence Among Us
955113  an.en. 113 UgayruszAvguuuiainadmiunisdnnisgsie
ATGE 113 Generative Artificial Intelligence for Business Management
(2) NIV URNE Laifiaandn

2.1 3wy (Core Courses)
176220 w.An. 220 ngvanegInaLUBasi
LAGE 220 Fundamental Business Law

701101 usuv. 101 ansSnuddusu
ACC 101 Elementary Accounting
701287 usuw. 287 msvniuimsidecdu
ACC 287  Introduction to Managerial Accounting
702205  U§.N. 205 Lﬂiiﬂiﬂﬂﬁm%‘ﬁui’mLﬁ@ﬂ’]iu%%ﬁﬁjﬁﬁ]
FINA 205 Foundations of Economics for Business Administration
702211 us.Aa. 211 n1sUEIAR L
FINA 211 Business Finance 1
703202 US.AR. 202 MENAITIANITLATBIANTT

MGMT 202 Principles of Management and Organization
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703204  US.NA. 204 Q3EUSIIUTIND 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 204 Business Ethics

703243 Us.nA. 243 @DRSIN 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 243 Applied Business Statistics

703244  Us.nA. 244 A1TIANITNITHAALASNITALTLIU 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 244 Production and Operations Management

703322 Us.n. 322 ms%mmﬁawaé’wéquaﬁa 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 322 Communication for Business Results

705211  Us.ne. 211 BANNITHAA 3(3-0-6)
MKTG 211 Marketing Principles

705212  US.AA. 212 nsnanndvialaany 3(3-0-6)
MKTG 212 Introduction to Digital Marketing

NSEUIWIBINTIATIEMTIUSU Quantitative Analysis

ALY 1 NSHULAYNIS5UIAIS ks ( For Finance and Banking Student choose )
702341  US.N8. 341 AITIASIETTNUSHNI9NNSRY 3(3-0-6)
FINA 341 Quantitative Analysis in Finance

Y [ £
LN 2 ﬂ?iﬁ]ﬂﬂ’]iLLﬁ%ﬂ"liLU‘UQUi%ﬂ’e]‘Uﬂ’]’i

LAY 3 N15PA1A el (For Management and Marketing Student choose)
703345  U5.NA. 345 MTIASITITIUSUINBNITIANTS 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 345  Quantitative Analysis for Management

2.2 3vwen (Major) Tiidasndn 48 wiqein

Fuuntieinvaivenlute 2.2.1 way 2.2.2 asaaeiinszuludvnseau 300 July Wusiuauly
Y8nI1 36 nwds wazluduuideadunszsuidvnseau 400 ldsenin 18 wuiedn
Credits earned from required courses in 2.2.1 and 2.2.2 must contain at least 36 credits of 300

level courses and at least 18 credits of 400 level courses

WA 1 A15RULAZNI95UIATT (Finance and Banking)
2.2.1 Ay nenUsAu (Required Courses) 30 Wu2eAn

702312 UGN, 312 N13UTINT 2 3(3-0-6)
FINA 312 Business Finance 2

702316 US.A. 316 N1FIATIEANTAVY 3(3-0-6)
FINA 316 Investment Analysis

702318 US.A. 318 miamﬂumﬁmwﬁ 3(3-0-6)
FINA 318 Bond Security Investment

702321 US.N4. 321 AANABUINUSNINITRY 3(3-0-6)
FINA 321 Financial Derivative Markets

702331 US.NN. 331 FYUUNTRY 3(3-0-6)
FINA 331 Financial System
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702343

702416

702431

702443

702499

Us.N4.
FINA

Us.N4.
FINA
Us.N4.
FINA

Ua.M4.
FINA

UG.MN.
FINA

343
343

416
416
431
431

443
443

499
499

AFASNUUINEDINNITRULAENITIATIEN
Financial Modelling and Analytics

NINUHULAZATUANNINTTIRY
Financial Planning and Control
NM3RugsAAsynIelsene 1
International Business Finance 1
NITIYNINNTRY

Research in Finance
AUNUIMIINTRY

Seminar in Finance

2.2.2 3yuanidan (Major Electives) lsidaanin

15U 400 Mitesnin 6 wuLein

be in courses numbered 400 series.

702313

702314

702317

702319

702320

702324

702351

702354

702399

702401

702411

Page 6
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18 wUWNA

Tmdenissuannszuiivssluil ludesnin 18 wireda warlusiuiul azdeadunssuiu

Choose from the following courses a minimum of 18 credits and at least 6 credits must

UG.MN.
FINA
UG.AN.
FINA
UB.NN.
FINA
UB.NN.
FINA

UG.AN.
FINA

Us.N4.
FINA
UB.N.
FINA
UB.M.
FINA
Us.N4.
FINA
Us.N4.
FINA

UG.NN.
FINA

313
313
314
314
317
317
319
319

320
320

324
324
351
351
354
354
399
399
401
401

411
411

NMSUIMINIRUEIUYARAG

Personal Financial Management
NSUIMINITRUTINVUIALON

Financial Management for Small Business Firms
nsUseiung

Insurance

NSUTMIRUN UMY

Working Capital Management
MIRUTINGHNTTH

Behavioral Finance
ﬂamuﬁml,azﬂamm?:m%w

Mutual Funds and Pension Funds
nsuUIsaude

Credit Management
N1SUIMTEUIAITNIITE

Commercial Bank Management
NSHNNYE I TNAIVINITRULAZ NITTUIATS
Professional Training in Finance and Banking
Unawuduius

Investor Relations

NFUINIALAS

Risk Management

Se
i a o o o o a 40 C
Quaﬂguumﬂuﬂﬂﬂm INd 68 [QWUUiﬂ'ﬁﬂ'ﬁﬁﬂT}ﬂ ﬂiuwimiﬁjﬂﬂ] LNIDS

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(0-18-0)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

s
I

U



Page 7

702412 Us.MA. 412 MyinkarUseilunansasu 3(3-0-6)
FINA 412 Investment Performance Measurement and Evaluation
702418 Ug.A4. 418 NIUANININITRUTIAA 3(3-0-6)
FINA 418 Case Problems in Finance
702423 US.N. 423 mMsdufiensdanisedamsunsng 3(3-0-6)
FINA 423 Real Estate Finance
702441 US.N4. 441 NTAATIENNNINITRY 3(3-0-6)
FINA 441 Financial Analysis
702444  US.AA. 444 msanwanudululanaznisuseiiulasenns 3(3-0-6)
FINA 444 Feasibility Study and Project Evaluation
702445  us.na. 445 NM5UsEIUYaASIAa 3(3-0-6)
FINA 445 Business Valuation
702451 Us.N4. 451 m'ilﬁuLLagmiamuLﬁamméT'a@u 3(3-0-6)
FINA 451 Sustainable Finance and Investment
702452 us.na. 452 MsRuiloanmgiionnauazndsny 3(3-0-6)
FINA 452 Finance for Climate and Energy
702460  UE.N4. 460 nsasuludunsndaana 3(3-0-6)
FINA 460 Digital Asset Investment
702461 US.A. 461 nszeelngsanasii 3(3-0-6)
FINA 461 Algorithm Trading
702470 UB.NA. 470 InnoudmsunsiAsIEIIMIeN1sRLLaEN1SIANT 3(3-0-6)
NTAINU
FINA 470 Python for Financial Analysis and Investment Management
702490 US.N. 490 annafnen 6
FINA 490 Cooperative Education
702497 UE.N4. 497 Uy ibAunIan1seu 3(3-0-6)
FINA a97 Special Problem in Finance
WU 2 ﬂ'1Sﬁ'ﬂmiLLaxﬂ']iLf]uﬁ:i‘iJizﬂaumi (Management and Entrepreneurship)
2.2.1 3w enU9AU  (Required Courses) 30 wiwnn
703305 US.NA. 305 N153ANISIATINITNINEIAR 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 305 Business Project Management
703308  US.AY. 308 WRANTIUOIANISTINA 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 308 Business Organizational Behavior
703309 US.AY. 309 NISUSMISNaYNS 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 309 Strategic Management
703311 us.nA. 311 szuuANsAUWAEImIUEINg 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 311 Information Systems for Business
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Page 8

703313 us.e. 313 Tsunsumeuiiwmesdmsugusenauns 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 313 Computer Applications for Entrepreneurs

703404 us.na. 404 madudussneumsuarnsdanmegsiauungen 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 404 Entrepreneurship and Small Business Management

703414 U§.N. 414 ANUARESNATIALAZNITIANITUIRATTY 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 414 Creativity and Innovation Management

703415 us.nA. 415 §IN9AINA 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 415 Digital Business

703447  us.na. 447 sudeuididennegsia 3(3-0-6)
MGMT aay Research Methodology in Business

703499  US.NA. 499  ANUUIMNNITIANIT 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 499 Seminar in Management

2.2.2 A¥eniden (Major Electives)  lidtiaendn 18 wu2enn

TdanSeuainnszurivseludl ldesnin 18 nuieia wazlusuiuil azdoady

NSEUUASEIU 400 Ltieendn 3 wiuaedie

Choose from the following courses a minimum of 18 credits and at least 3 credits

must be in courses numbered 400 series.

703302

703303

703310

703314

703323

703324

703330

703331

703342

703351

703352

Us.N4a.
MGMT
U5.N49.
MGMT
U5.N49.
MGMT
Us.N4a.
MGMT
Us.N4a.
MGMT
U5.N4.
MGMT
U5.14.
MGMT
Us.N4a.
MGMT
Us.N4a.
MGMT
U5.N4.
MGMT
U5.n4.
MGMT

302
302
303
303
310
310
314
314
323
323
324
324
330
330
331
331
342
342
351
351
352
352

VW BIANITHALNITOBNWUY 3(3-0-6)
Organization Theory and Design

ms%’mﬂ’ﬁqiﬁalﬁaﬂamgﬂgu 3(3-0-6)
Sustainable Business Management

poufmasgsiaidosdu 3(3-0-6)
Introduction to Business Computer

wiAlulagluswnsuuguddmiugsna 3(3-0-6)
Robotic Process Automation for Business
nsdeansdmsuLuIMsLaTEii 3(3-0-6)
Managerial and Leadership Communication
N13BTULAZNITIATIEVININGINT 3(3-0-6)
Business Reading and Analysis

aunSdmiugigia 3(2-2-5)
Meditation for Business Leaders

N5IANIINTNENTUYWE 3(3-0-6)
Human Resource Management

NSWAUIAUAINAEY 5 3(2-2-5)
Quality Improvement Through 55

N13IAN1TLs0TY 3(3-0-6)
Hotel Management

nsdnnsgsiauinisuarnsveaieadesdu 3(3-0-6)
Introduction to Hospitality and Tourism Management
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703353

703361

703362

703363

703391

703399

703411

703412

703413

703416

703417

703431

703433

703434

703435

703436

703441

703442

703443

Us.n4.
MGMT
U5.n4.
MGMT
U5.N4a.
MGMT
U5.Na.
MGMT

Us.n4.
MGMT
U5.N4.
MGMT
U5.N4.
MGMT
UG.NJ.
MGMT

UB.Ax.
MGMT
UB.Ax.
MGMT
UB.NA.

MGMT

U5.N49.
MGMT
U5.N49.
MGMT
Us.Na.
MGMT
Us.N4a.
MGMT
U5.N4.
MGMT
U5.N4.
MGMT
Us.N4a.
MGMT
Us.N4a.
MGMT

353
353
361
361
362
362
363
363

391
391
399
399
411
411
412
412

413
413
416
416
417

417

431
431
433
433
434
434
435
435
436
436
441
441
442
442
443
443

NSIANTADUUIANTEVAN

Health Service Organization Management
N3IANTTTINVTENINUTEINA
International Business Management
N159AN1TTILTAUSIIN

Cross Cultural Management
NMFIANITUILDLazdsDDN

Import and Export Management

W5 MludsAugsia

Business Etiquette
NSENYINBE IV TWAIVINITIANT
Professional Training in Management
NIIANNTEIUNNUDIRTEL

Managing Intelligent Office
N153ANTSAUNSAMTUDIANTTINT

Knowledge Management for Business Organizations

FYUUDIRIYENNGINT
Business Intelligence System

N353ANTsTeLAAzTaYaNTRAMTUNITINEINTURYAN TR
Data and Big Data Management for Business Analytics
nsviuvilestoyawasnsieuiveaasamenaideulusunsy

MEANEMSUINGINTToLAN TR

Data Mining and Machine Learning with Visual Programming for Business

Analytics
nsaLImMIneInsuyedlugsna

Human Resource Development in Business

N3LA59IMBTBINNGIND
Business Negotiation
UYWEHNTUEN 19T

Human Relations in Business
AMzEiegsia

Business Leadership

QRN TUAUTUS

Industrial Relations
N3IANTAUNNENITUTIAR
Business Quality Management
NIIANIINTTUIUANTNINGIND
Business Process Management
AUTNDTNAUNFNTUNITUINNIFINA

Lean Six Sigma for Business Management
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703444

703446

703454

703490

703497

703498

LU 3 :

2.2.1 3vwenusAu (Required Courses)

705312

705313

705314

705315

705343

705411

705412

705413

705444

705499

Us.n4.
MGMT
U5.n4.
MGMT
U5.N4a.
MGMT
U5.Na.
MGMT
U5.n4.
MGMT
UG.NJ.
MGMT

444
444
446
446
454
454
490
490
497
a97
498
498

nsdanisldgunudanagns

Strategic Supply Chain Management
UANNNTINNNTNNTVUAIEUTUTIAIUINNG
Transportations Management for Service Business
M3IAN5gINEUn

Spa Management

avnafine

Cooperative Education
Ygyniauaun1s9nns

Special Problem in Management
WTOANATIVNIAIUNITIANS

Selected Topics in Management

N19aa1n (Marketing)

UB.NA.
MKTG
Us.Ne.
MKTG
Ua.nel.

MKTG
Ua.nel.
MKTG
Ua.nel.
MKTG
Us.NA.
MKTG
Us.NA.
MKTG
Ua.nel.
MKTG
Us.nel.
MKTG
Us.NA.
MKTG

312
312
313
313
314

314
315
315
343
343
411
411
412
412
413
413
444
444
499
499

noAnssugUslnalugafdva

Consumer Behavior in the Digital Era
TOLAUDHDNAIALAZNITINNITARAN

Market Offering and Value Management
msysmmiﬂaqwﬁ‘miﬁamimwamLLazﬂaqmémﬁm
e

Integrated Marketing Commmunication and Distribution Strategy

nMsuiasydnsamresmenelugaidva
Sales Funnel Optimization in Digital Era
NANNITIVLNITAAN

Principles of Marketing Research
ATAATILANNITAAG

Marketing Analytics
NFBULUIAANTAAIALTINAENS
Framework for Strategic Marketing
N15UsEynAnIsAaAeNaenNs
Application of Strategic Marketing
NSAANRNAIIR

Digital Marketing

FULUMINITAAN

Seminar in Marketing

e o o - - - #eC
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2.2.1 yenidan (Major Electives)  laitlasndn

TdenSauainnszuiivselli ldteenin 18 viein wazlusiuiud azdoady

NSEUIWANSEAU 400 Lltiaendn 3 wiuaefin
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18 wi28nn

Choose from the following courses a minimum of 18 credits and at least 3 credits must be in

courses numbered 400 series.

705328

705329

705331

705332

705341

705342

705351

705371

705399

705430

705431

705432

705433

705436

705437

705438

705439

705440

UB.N6k.

MKTG

UB.16k.

MKTG

UB.NA.

MKTG

UB.NA.

MKTG

UB.16k.

MKTG

UB.N6k.

MKTG

UB.NA.

MKTG

UB.NA.

MKTG

UB.16.

MKTG

UB.16k.

MKTG

Us.NA.

MKTG

UB.NA.

MKTG

UB.16.

MKTG

UB.N6k.

MKTG

UB.NA.

MKTG

UB.NA.

MKTG

UB.N6k.

MKTG

UG.N6.

MKTG

328
328
329
329
331
331
332
332
341
341
342
342
351
351
371
371
399
399
430
430
431
431
432
432
433
433
436
436
437
437
438
438
439
439
440
440

nNagVSHANinN

Product Strategy

NAgNSIIAT

Pricing Strategy
N13NILANYFDINIINITHAIN
Marketing Channels of Distribution
MsAeansnsnann

Marketing Communication
NMTIATIZRANIZLINADUNINAITAAIN
Marketing Environment Analysis
LUV TAULNANINNITANIN
Marketing Information System
NANN1TAFNATINEAA I

Principles of Branding
nannsmalulagnisnain
Principles of Marketing Technology
NSENTINYE I TNAIVINTTRIAA
Professional Training in Marketing
nMsnaaLdaiiem

Content Marketing
AMIIANTVIALAAUENITUE

Sales Management and Salesmanship

nsnanlaglddnsednna

Influencer Marketing
NNTIANIINITIABAN

Advertising Management
mi?i'amimimmmLLUU‘Lqumei
Integrated Marketing Communication
NNENLESNNITVIY

Sales Promotion
NTUTEIENRUSINITRAIR
Marketing Public Relations

N139AN1535NAUNTIANTLALNULANIFUA

Business Exhibition and Trade Fair
AsnaALiadIAl
Social Marketing

Se
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705441

705442

705445

705446

705447

705448

705451

705452

705453

705454

705455

705456

705457

705458

705461

705462

705471

705490

705497

705498

UB.NA.

MKTG

UB.NA.

MKTG

UB.16k.

MKTG

UB.N6k.

MKTG

UB.NA.

MKTG

UB.NA.

MKTG

UB.N6k.

MKTG

UB.N6k.

MKTG

UB.NA.

MKTG

UB.NA.

MKTG

UB.16k.

MKTG

UB.16.

MKTG

Us.NA.

MKTG

Us.NA.

MKTG

UB.16.

MKTG

UB.N6k.

MKTG

Us.NA.

MKTG

Us.NA.

MKTG

UB.N6k.

MKTG

UB.N6k.

MKTG

441
441
442
442
445
445
446
446
447
447
448
448
451
451
452
452
453
453
454
454
455
455
456
456
457
457
458
458
461
461
462
462
471
471
490
490
497
497
498
498

nseAIAlININLAL

Global Marketing

ASAAIAUINTT

Services Marketing

NIAAINGIND

Business Marketing

MseaInNsYiBaiien

Tourism Marketing
NINAIAgIAAUINITUMTlLATIN

Hospitality Service Marketing
ns¥an1sgnAduTus

Customer Relationship Management
NAYNSNNTATINTIWANwat

Strategic Branding
mMsmaasiiensRmUIRAnSuTliaskEnSariasassd
Marketing for New and Creative Product Development
NIRANEMSULINNTIU

Marketing for Innovation
nMsaanaLieALEBy

Sustainability Marketing
nsianisuszaunsalvesgnAuulisesse
Seamless Customer Experience Management
ﬂa*emﬁ‘mil,ﬁ’lL%"aal,ﬁamima’m

Storytelling Strategy for Marketing
QRERINATRET

Consumer Listening
nseoNLUUUIZAUNIURDLUTUA

Brand Experience Design
NNFIANIINISAUAN

Retail Management
nsdnn1salgaumuuazaelannd
Supply Chain Management and Logistics
nsthwmalulagmsnainluly

Marketing Technology Applications
annafny

Cooperative Education
Ygynnawlunisnang

Special Problem in Marketing
WMT0ANATININITAATN

Selected Topics in Marketing

Se
i a o o o o a 40 C
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2.3 39n lsitiaendn 15 waena
Minor course at least a minimum of 15 credits

1. infnwiii Uszasdasisouivin enndenieuivilnluanvlafldfidaaouaiuusznia
winendeded 3es Ininfidnasudmiuind@nwiuminededed lidesnin 15 miein Tneanu
Fiureuresernssivine dagililisiunumheinsunaesvdngaafindudn lddesntt 15 miefn

1. Students, who wish to enroll in minor courses, can select minor courses in any field according
to Chiang Mai University Regulation on Minor Courses for Chiangmai University students with the
minimum of 15 credits, with the approval of the advisor. This will result in addition of minimum of 15
credits to the total credits.

2. UnfnwilduszasdaziSouivln WideniFoudviienusnunuvastind nwii uidudn
laitfeundn 15 hefin Gzl uaumiefnveandguisiendsuunuisay lddesndt 63 whein laed
eaveadal

2. A student who does not desire to register for minor courses must register for the extra of at
least 15 credits for major elective courses aside from your current plan as shown in the following plans.
The total credits of major elective courses must be at least 63 credits.

WAY 1 N19UKAZNI35UIANS (Plan | : Finance and Banking)

Ihdenisaunszuiinnannnguivienvetnunisianisuaznisidudusenaunis (703..) uaz/vse
LRUN15RANA (705...)

For those extra of at least 15 credits for major elective courses, a student with Field of
Concentration 1: Finance and Banking can register for the major elective courses chosen from
Management and Entrepreneurship field of concentration (703..) and/or from Marketing field of
concentration (705...) as listed below,

AU 2 ﬂ'1'iﬁ'ﬂmiLLazmiLfJué’U‘sznaumi (Plan Il : Management and Entrepreneurship)

TAENISUNTFUINIYIAINNG LIV NN VBIUNUNIT RUKAZNITEUIATT (702..) UAL/1TB UNUNITAATA
(705...)

Field of Concentration 2: Management and Entrepreneurship can register for the major elective
courses chosen from Finance and Banking field of concentration (702...) and/or from Marketing field of
concentration (705...) as listed below,

W 3 n19aana (Plan il : Marketing)

TAReNSEUNTTUILITIINNGUIV NN VBIUNUNITRULAZNITTUIAT (702...) WAL/MTD WHUNITIANTT
wazn1slugusznauns (703..)

Field of Study 3: Marketing can register for the major elective courses chosen from Finance and
Banking field of concentration (702..) and/or from Management and Entrepreneurship field of
concentration (703...) as listed below.

(3) v aends  ludeasndn 6 VU28NA

Free Electives a minimum of 6 credits

AleUguiinalindnw sia 68 [11UUIN1INTAN ANEUITMNTTINA)
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RUIPLAA  ATUNUYVDUAVIHENTZUIUIYN

sWansyuaAvildimundusne 6 wan seldd
1. 1av 3 fusn LEARD ARLE WarMAYY/aNe3n insyuadtudae
2. 1w 3 fhvhe Suunldsed

1) 1@adiusn (Manses) Laneds STAUYDINTZUIWIN

1%
a v A

“17 “2” WARIAY  NITUIINSTAVUTURIAITEAUNUTIY
al U

2) “3” “4” WAAIDY  NIEUIUITITEAUUS IR TEAUAN

Y

3) @udnans (mdndu) wanadle vaavyluanvin
4) @iy (anyuie) wanade aunsuluniIAvuesEYIv
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WEAIUNUNISANBIMANEATUSUISTINIUMIR (FwmSutinAnensia 6815....

193 wHy seuvdaunulusudn 1

éee
cb

=D.
[N

A1ANTSANWYIN 1

nuInIIANEMILY: I 1U9AY: NGUIYIAIUTINEENNITTDAITUAZNIE

General Education: Required Courses: Language Literacy

® 526U e-Pro lifls B1 wiawiguin
e-Pro score is below the B1 level or equivalent

001101  w.®. 101 nwSanguitugiu 1
Fundamental English 1

® 520U e-Pro Adws B1 AulU wisaisuwin

e-Pro score is on the B1 level or higher or equivalent

001228 3.8 228  AWINGUAMTUTINAALIATEANENS
English for Business and Economics

140104 5.9 104 madunados

PG 104  Citizenship
261111 aean. 111 duwesilauazdeauseuladlugadgyanusshivg

CPE 111 Internet and Online Community in the Age of Al
703103  vus.na. 103 mmﬁu@ﬂisﬂaumﬂmzﬁqsﬁaLﬁaﬁu

MGMT 103 Introduction to Entrepreneurship and Business
176220  w.AN. 220 ﬂgwmaﬁqiﬁﬁuﬁadﬁu

LAGE 220 Fundamental Business Law
702205  us.na. 205 Lm‘t@;mam%ﬁugmtﬁamw‘%miﬁjﬁa

FINA 205  Foundations of Economics for Business Administration

374

@ e o o - - - #eC
AReUguilmAinAny sWa 68 [1uUsnsmsfn AnguImsgsial e Mbs
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o ol
A1ANISANEIN 2

nuInITIANEMILY: A 10eAY: NUAIYIAIUTINEENINITTOAITUAZAIEN

General Education: Required Courses: Language Literacy

® 52AU e-Pro usilifs B1 wisaLiieuinin
e-Pro score is below the B1 level or equivalent
001102  u.®. 102 mmﬁﬂﬂqwﬁug’m 2
ENGL 102 Fundamental English 2
® 536U e-Pro aust B1 TulU vidasfisuwin
e-Pro score is on the B1 level or higher or equivalent

FenSeunszuidnnmndinguiitmun
Andnwihlunguivsuineeanndlauansliinaluladfdva (Digital Literacy) wio
nauiT T winwensiunaidiodlan (Global Citizen) wie nauiwAuinwsn1sUszandly
Unyayrsedng (Artificial Intelligence)

701101 usuw. 101 nsUn@dudu

ACC 101 Elementary Accounting
702211 us.ne. 211 ANSIEUGINA L

FINA 211  Business Finance 1
703202  Us.nR. 202 MENNSIANISLATBIANIS

MGMT 202  Principles of Management and Organization
705211 UG.16. 211 PHNNITAAA
MKTG 211 Marketing Principles
3734

AleUguiinalindnw sia 68 [11UUIN1INTAN ANEUITMNTTINA)
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ey 1 uaunfil (Plan 1. Regular Plan)
WAIUNT5NULAZN156WIAT5 (Finance and Banking)

v '

FudN

21AM3AnET 1
v dnAnynaly: Fvadedu: nguivnduiinusniannsieansuaznnen
General Education: Required Courses: Language Literacy
® 536U e-Pro ualifle B1 wsaiiiguwin
e-Pro score is below the B1 level or equivalent

001228  3.@. 228 AW8INgUEIMSUSINALALIATYAIENS
ENGL 228  English for Business and Economics

® 336U e-Pro Adus B1 AulY wiawisuwin
e-Pro score is on the B1 level or higher or equivalent

HRNSHUNTEUNATINIITINgUNIITU.

702312 us.na. 312 AM3RUGINA 2
FINA 312 Business Finance 2
702331  Us.N. 331 SEUUMTHU
FINA 331  Financial System
703243 Us.NA. 243 @0AgINY
MGMT 243 Applied Business Statistics
705212  Us.NA. 212 msmanenaTiaLt oy
MKTG 212 Introduction to Digital Marketing
PLAIGRRIGE

Free Elective

594
aAMsAnd 2
701287  UG.U. 287 msvaiuimsilosdu
ACC 287  Introduction to Managerial Accounting
702343  US.NA. 343 N19E5NLUUIIABIIINNTRULAE AT IATIEI
FINA 343 Financial Modelling and Analytics
703204 v5.NA. 204 93Y535UTIN9
MGMT 204 Business Ethics
703244  U§.NA. 244 A1FIANITNISHERLAZNITATUIY
MGMT 244 Production and Operations Management
A1n
Minor
ELRIGRNIGE
Free Elective
594

AleUguiinalindnw sia 68 [11UUIN1INTAN ANEUITMNTTINA)
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= P
A1ANISANYIN 1

702316

702318

702341

703322

702...

= P
A1ANISANYIN 2

UG.MA.
FINA
Us.A%.
FINA
Us.A%.
FINA
U5.Na.
MGMT
UB.MA.
FINA

702321

702431

702...

UB.MA.
FINA
UG.NN.
FINA
UG.NN.
FINA

316
316
318
318
341
341
322
322

321
321
431
431

gee
2
=D,
W

m'ﬁm'ﬁwﬁm%amu

Investment Analysis
msasulussansvi

Bond Security Investment
NTIATIZITIUTIUNIINITRY
Quantitative Analysis in Finance
maﬁammﬁamaé’wémdﬁﬁﬁ%

Communication for Business Results

I oniden
Major Elective
1
Minor
37U

mmﬂayﬂ’uﬁmamiﬁu
Financial Derivative Markets
NM3RugsAAsEnIelsene 1
International Business Finance 1
I Loniden
Major Elective
BLAIYY
Minor
BLAIYY
Minor

39U
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U7 4
n1AN1sANET 1 wiena
706202  US. 202 msWauTinvziieauan 3(3-0-6)
BA 202 Skills Development for the Future
702416 US.AL. 416 NISINUNULATAIUANNINITIRY 3(3-0-6)
FINA 416  Financial Planning and Control
702443  Us.N4. 443 NIFINENNNITRU 3(3-0-6)
FINA 443  Research in Finance
702... US.AJ. ... Aueniden 3
FINA ... Major Elective
702... US.AJ. ... Aueniden 3
FINA ... Major Elective
31 3
Minor
594 18
n1AnsAnEd 2 wUBAN
702499  US.N4. 499  AUUUINIINITIRUY 3(3-0-6)
FINA 499  Seminar in Finance
702... US.AA. ueniaen 3
FINA Major Elective
702... US.AA. ueniaen 3
FINA Major Elective
594 9

AleUguiinalindnw sia 68 [11UUIN1INTAN ANEUITMNTTINA)
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uwumsé’wn7mazn7m’7ug,71/§'znaun75 (Management and Entrepreneurship)

W7 2

Lee

1AM 3ANET 1 wiena
vanAnAnunaly: Fursdu: nguindurinusniannsieasuaznnu 3(3-0-6)
General Education: Required Courses: Language Literacy
® 536U e-Pro wakifis B1 wisawiguwin
e-Pro score is below the B1 level or equivalent
001228  u.®. 228 A1WBINQUENSUTINALALIATYAIEANS
ENGL 228  Enslish for Business and Economics
® 52U e-Pro s B1 JulU vidariieuin
e-Pro score is on the B1 level or higher or equivalent

LHONIHUNTEUIIBINIMISINBANAUA

703243 Us.NA. 243 @0AgINY 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 243 Applied Business Statistics

703311 Us.NA. 311 syuvansauwmadmiugne 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 311 Information Systems for Business

703322 Us.NA. 322 ﬂﬂﬁﬁaaﬁlﬁamaé’wéquiﬁa 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 322 Communication for Business Results

705212 Us.ng. 212 msmaaRaTiaLt oy 3(3-0-6)
MKTG 212 Introduction to Digital Marketing

v ndenias 3

Free Elective

Eiet 18
AANTsAnET 2 VAVl
701287  UG.U. 287 msvaiuimsilosdu 3(3-0-6)
ACC 287  Introduction to Managerial Accounting
703204  UG.NA. 204 Q3YBIIUFINR 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 204 Business Ethics
703244 Us.Na. 244 NFIRNITNITHAALATNITANTUIY 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 244 Production and Operations Management
703313 us.na. 313 lsunsumeitumesdmsugusenaunis 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 313 Computer Applications for Entrepreneurs
v 3
Minor
WnFeNLES 3

(Free Elective
EREY 18
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= P
A1ANISANYIN 1

703305

703308

703309

703345

703...

= P
A1ANISANYIN 2

U5.Na.
MGMT
Us.n4.
MGMT
U5.n4.
MGMT
U5.Na.
MGMT
U5.N4a.
MGMT

703414

703415

703...

U5.Na.
MGMT
UG.NA.
MGMT
UG.NA.
MGMT

305
305
308
308
309
309
345
345

414
414
415
415

gee
2
=D,
W

mﬁﬂmﬂﬂiﬂmimaqiﬁf\]
Business Project Management
NYANTIUBIANIITIAT
Business Organizational Behavior
NSUTMIBINAYNS
Strategic Management
NMsiATmdeUsinasfiensdanis
Quantitative Analysis for Management
A enaen
Major Elective
Jln
Minor

394

AUANESNETIALATNNTIANITUIRNT U
Creativity and Innovation Management
PRGN
Digital Business
I ueniaen
Major Elective
BLAIYY
Minor
BLAIYY
Minor
ERPLY

AleUguiinalindnw sia 68 [11UUIN1INTAN ANEUITMNTTINA)
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w7 4
n1AN1sANET 1 wiena
706202  US. 202 msRawinesiieauan 3(3-0-6)
BA 202  Skills Development for the Future
703404 vUs.na. 404 msudUszneunmsuaznisdnnisgsiaruinge 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 404  Entrepreneurship and Small Business Management
703447 US.NA. 447 siUgulnidennegsng 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 447  Research Methodology in Business
703... Us.na. .. I oniden 3
MGMT Major Elective
703... Us.na. .. I oniden 3
MGMT Major Elective
31 3
Minor
59U 18
n1Ansanud 2 wUBAN
703499  Us.NA. 499 AUUUININNITIANIT 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 499  Seminar in Management
703... Us.na. .. Ioniden 3
MGMT Major Elective
703... Us.na. .. I Loniden 3
MGMT Major Elective
59U 9
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UAUN190a19 (Marketing)

FulN 2
AAN1SANWIN 1 Ve 0L
nundvIAnealy: AdeAu: nguIYIdIUInEENeNsaeENTLaTATEY 3(3-0-6)

General Education: Required Courses: Language Literacy
® 536U e-Pro ualifle B1 wsaiiiguwin
e-Pro score is below the B1 level or equivalent

001228  3.@. 228 AWBINgUEINSUSINALALLATYAIENS
ENGL 228  English for Business and Economics

® 336U e-Pro Adus B1 AulY wiawisuwin
e-Pro score is on the B1 level or higher or equivalent

HNSHUNTEUIATINIITINg UYL

703243 us.NA. 243 @0fgInag 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 243 Applied Business Statistics
705212  Us.NA. 212 msmannaTiaLt oy 3(3-0-6)
MKTG 212 Introduction to Digital Marketing
705312 us.ne. 312 waAnssuguslaalugaddvia 3(3-0-6)
MKTG 312 Consumer Behavior in the Digital Era
PLRIGRRIGE 3

Free Elective
A NaRNLES 3
Free Elective

374 18
a1AMsAnd 2 wd2Enn
701287  US.U. 287 msvaiuimsosu 3(3-0-6)
ACC 287  Introduction to Managerial Accounting
703204 UG.NA. 204 Q3YBIIUFINT 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 204 Business Ethics
703244 U5.NA. 244 MIFAINNITNITHAALBZNITANTUIY 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 244 Production and Operations Management
705313 Us.NA. 313 UalauesenaInwaznITIANITAMAN 3(3-0-6)
MKTG 313 Market Offering and Value Management
705314 us.NA. 314 MsysaMInagnsnisAeasmsaaauaznagndnsinduineg 3(3-0-6)
MKTG 314  Integrated Marketing Communication and Distribution Strategy
A1l 3
Minor
594 18

AleUguiinalindnw sia 68 [11UUIN1INTAN ANEUITMNTTINA)




Page 24

Ul 3
n1AN1sANET 1 wiena
703322 Us.nR. 322 mﬁamnﬁamaﬁwémqiﬁﬁ] 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 322  Communication for Business Results
705315 us.an. 315 nsidisdszAvinindesmenelugaiivia 3(3-0-6)
MKTG 315  Sales Funnel Optimization in the Digital Era
705343  us.Ae. 343 #ANNITILNITHAN 3(3-0-6)
MKTG 343 Principles of Marketing Research
705... us.nf. .. Leniaen 3
MKTG Major Elective
BLAINY 3
Minor
594 15
aansanend 2 wUBAN
703345  US.NA. 345 msdeseidslSnanfientsianis 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 345  Quantitative Analysis for Management
705411  Us.NA. 411 MTIATIERNSATAAIA 3(3-0-6)
MKTG 411 Marketing Analytics
705444 Us.NA. 444 N1IRAIARNA 3(3-0-6)
MKTG 444 Digital Marketing
705... Us.ne. .. I ueniaen 3
MKTG Major Elective
BLAIYY 3
Minor
BLAIYY 3
Minor
94 18
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w7 4
n1AN1sANET 1 wiena
706202  VS. 202 msaunuELiieeuAn 3(3-0-6)
BA 202  Skills Development for the Future
705412 us.AR. 412 NIBULWIAANITAAIALTNAENS 3(3-0-6)
MKTG 412  Framework for Strategic Marketing
705413 usna. 413 MIUsEEndn1sRaNaganagns 3(3-0-6)
MKTG 413 Application of Strategic Marketing
705... us.nf. .. Leniaen 3
MKTG Major Elective
705... us.nf. ... I eniaen 3
MKTG Major Elective
31 3
Minor
59U 18
n1Ansanud 2 wUBAN
705499  Ug.NA. 499  FUUUINNNITAAIA 3(3-0-6)
MKTG 499  Seminar in Marketing
705... us.ne. L Ioniden 3
MKTG Major Elective
705... us.ne. L I Loniden 3
MKTG Major Elective
59 9
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Ua 2 uauilingauy Plan 2. Internship Plan
UAUNITNUIAZN15511A15 (Finance and Banking)

v '

FudN

= =
A1ANISANYIN 1

vndndnunaly: Fuaedu: nguindurinusniannsieasuazniu
General Education: Required Courses: Language Literacy
® 536U e-Pro wakifiy B1 wisawiguwin
e-Pro score is below the B1 level or equivalent

001228  3.@. 228 AWBINgUEIMSUSINALALLATYAIENS
ENGL 228  English for Business and Economics

L g 1 g = = )
® 53AU e-Pro Adus B1 Auly wisaifieuiin
e-Pro score is on the B1 level or higher or equivalent

LHONISHUNTEUIIBINIMISINGBANAUA

702312 us.NA. 312 n15EUEINa 2
FINA 312  Business Finance 2
702331 US.A. 331 S¥UUNITNY
FINA 331  Financial System
703243 vs.NA. 243 @0fgInag
MGMT 243 Applied Business Statistics
705212 US.NA. 212 msmaenariaitesdu
MKTG 212 Introduction to Digital Marketing
PLAIGRRIGE

Free Elective

Eet
A1AN5ANENT 2
701287  US.U. 287 msvaiuimsosiu
ACC 287  Introduction to Managerial Accounting
702343 Us.NN. 343 N19ASINLUUTIA0IMINNITRULAZNITIHATISA
FINA 343 Financial Modelling and Analytics)
703204  vs.NA. 204 Q3YBIIUFIND
MGMT 204  Business Ethics
703244 UG.NA. 244 MIFAIRNITNITHAALBZNITANTUIY
MGMT 244 Production and Operations Management
ln
Minor
I nFenLEs
Free Elective
et

AleUguiinalindnw sia 68 [11UUIN1INTAN ANEUITMNTTINA)
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WA

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

18

wiena
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

18
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Ul 3
n1AN1sANET 1 wiena
702316  UB.AN. 316 MINATIERNITAINU 3(3-0-6)
FINA 316  Investment Analysis
702318  us.A. 318 miamﬂumﬁmwﬁ 3(3-0-6)
FINA 318  Bond Security Investment
702341 US.N4. 341 MTIATIEMAIUSHIANI9N1SRY 3(3-0-6)
FINA 341  Quantitative Analysis in Finance
703322 Us.nR. 322 ms%mmﬁawaé’wéquaﬁa 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 322  Communication for Business Results
702... US.AJ. I eniaen 3
FINA Major Elective
31 3
Minor
59U 18
n1Ansanud 2 wUBAN
702321 Us.AN. 321 AERBYRUENINNITRY 3(3-0-6)
FINA 321  Financial Derivative Markets
702431 us.ne. 431 MsRugsAvsewineUseine 1 3(3-0-6)
FINA 431  International Business Finance 1
702... US.N4. I ueniaen 3(3-0-6)
FINA Major Elective
BLAIYY 3
Minor
BLAIYY 3
Minor
59U 15
nagasou wu2wnn
702... US.N4. Ieniden 3
FINA Major Elective
59U 3

AleUguiinalindnw sia 68 [11UUIN1INTAN ANEUITMNTTINA)
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Ul 4
aansAnendi 1 wiena
706202  US. 202 msWauTnEiisauAn 3(3-0-6)
BA 202  Skills Development for the Future
702416  US.NA. 416 NMTINUHULAZATUANNIANSTIEY 3(3-0-6)
FINA 416  Financial Planning and Control
702443  US.N. 443 NIFINENNNITRU 3(3-0-6)
FINA 443  Research in Finance
702... US.AJ. ... Aueniden 3
FINA ... Major Elective
702... US.AJ. ... Aueniden 3
FINA ... Major Elective
BLAISY 3
Minor
594 18
Mansanend 2 wUBAN
702499  Us.N4. 499  AUUUINIINITIRUY 3(3-0-6)
FINA 499  Seminar in Finance
702... US.AA. A eniaen 3
FINA Major Elective
594 6

AleUguiinalindnw sia 68 [11UUIN1INTAN ANEUITMNTTINA)
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uwumsé’mn7maznmi7ug,71/53naun75 (Management and Entrepreneurship)

FulN 2
AAN1SANWIN 1 Ve 0L
nundvIAnealy: AdeAu: nguIYIdIUInEENeNsaeENTLaTATEY 3(3-0-6)

General Education: Required Courses: Language Literacy
® 536U e-Pro ualifle B1 wsaiiiguwin
e-Pro score is below the B1 level or equivalent

001228  3.@. 228 AWBINgUEINSUSINALALLATYAIENS
ENGL 228  English for Business and Economics

® 336U e-Pro Adus B1 AulY wiawisuwin
e-Pro score is on the B1 level or higher or equivalent

HNSHUNTEUIATINIITINg UYL

703243 vUs.NA. 243 @0fgInag 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 243 Applied Business Statistics

703311 Us.NA. 311 syuvansauwmadmiugng 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 311  Information Systems for Business

703322 US.NA. 322 msﬁamﬂﬁamaﬁwémqqsﬁa 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 322 Communication for Business Results

705212  Us.NA. 212 msmannaTiaLt oy 3(3-0-6)
MKTG 212 Introduction to Digital Marketing

PLRIGRRIGE 3

Free Elective

374 18
AANTsAnET 2 VAVl
701287  UG.U. 287 msvaiuimsilosdu 3(3-0-6)
ACC 287  Introduction to Managerial Accounting
703204 UG.NA. 204 Q3YBIIUFIND 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 204 Business Ethics
703244 U5.NA. 244 NIFIRNITNITHAALATNITANTUIUY 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 244 Production and Operations Management
703313 us.na. 313 lsunsumeuitumesdmIuduseneunis 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 313 Computer Applications for Entrepreneurs
v 3
Minor
nFeNLES 3

Free Elective
EREY 18

AleUguiinalindnw sia 68 [11UUIN1INTAN ANEUITMNTTINA)




Page 30

Ul 3
n1AN1sANET 1 wuqein
703305  US.NA. 305 N15IANISIATINITNINGIND 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 305  Business Project Management
703308 US.AY. 308 WRANTIUOIANIITINA 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 308  Business Organizational Behavior
703309 US.AY. 309 MSUTYNSNNaYNS 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 309  Strategic Management
703345  Us.NA. 305 ATRzidsUinaniionsdanis 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 345  Quantitative Analysis for Management
703... Us.na. .. I oniden 3
MGMT Major Elective
31 3
Minor
eIV 18
n1Ansanud 2 wUBAN
703414  US.NA. 414 ANMUARESNATIALAZNITIANITUIRNATIN 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 414  Creativity and Innovation Management
703415  us.ne. 415 §INAAIvia 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 415  Digital Business
703... Us.na. .. I Loniden 3(3-0-6)
MGMT Major Elective
BLAIYY 3
Minor
BLAIYY 3
Minor
593 15
nAgasou wuwnA
703... US.N9. .. Aweniden 3(3-0-6)
MGMT Major Elective
593 3

AleUguiinalindnw sia 68 [11UUIN1INTAN ANEUITMNTTINA)
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w7 4
n1AN1sANET 1 wiena
706202  US. 202 msWawvinvziieaunan 3(3-0-6)
BA 202  Skills Development for the Future
703404 vUs.na. 404 msudUszneunmsuaznisdnnisgsiaruinge 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 404  Entrepreneurship and Small Business Management
703447 US.NA. 447 siUgulnidennegsng 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 447  Research Methodology in Business
703... Us.na. .. I oniden 3
MGMT Major Elective
703... Us.na. .. I oniden 3
MGMT Major Elective
31 3
Minor
59U 18
n1Ansanud 2 wUBAN
703499  Us.NA. 499 AUUUININNITIANIT 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 499  Seminar in Management
703... Us.na. .. Ioniden 3
MGMT Major Elective
59U 6

AleUguiinalindnw sia 68 [11UUIN1INTAN ANEUITMNTTINA)
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UAUN190a19 (Marketing)

FulN 2
AAN1SANWIN 1 Ve 0L
nundvAnealy: AdeAu: nguATIdIUInEENeNsaRE1TLaTATEY 3(3-0-6)

General Education: Required Courses: Language Literacy
® 536U e-Pro ualifle B1 wsaiiiguwin
e-Pro score is below the B1 level or equivalent

001228  3.@. 228 AWBINgUEINSUSINALALLATYAIENS
ENGL 228  English for Business and Economics

® 336U e-Pro Adus B1 AulY wiawisuwin
e-Pro score is on the B1 level or higher or equivalent

HNSHUNTEUIATINIITINg UYL

703243 vUs.NA. 243 @0fgInag 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 243 Applied Business Statistics
705212  Us.NA. 212 msmannaTiaLt oy 3(3-0-6)
MKTG 212 Introduction to Digital Marketing
705312 us.ne. 312 waAnssuguslaalugaddvia 3(3-0-6)
MKTG 312 Consumer Behavior in the Digital Era
PLRIGRRIGE 3

Free Elective
A NaRNLES 3
Free Elective

374 18
n1AN13ANENT 2 nEin
701287  US.U. 287 msvaiuimsilosdu 3(3-0-6)
ACC 287  Introduction to Managerial Accounting
703204 UG.NA. 204 Q3YBIIUFIND 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 204 Business Ethics
703244 U5.NA. 244 A1FIANITNITHEALAZNITATUIY 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 244 Production and Operations Management
705313 Us.NA. 313 UalAuefenaIALAZNITIANITAMAN 3(3-0-6)
MKTG 313 Market Offering and Value Management
705314 us.NA. 314 MsysaMsnagnsnsAeansmsaaIauaznagndnsindiuieg 3(3-0-6)
MKTG 314  Integrated Marketing Communication and Distribution Strategy
A 3
Minor
394 18

AleUguiinalindnw sia 68 [11UUIN1INTAN ANEUITMNTTINA)




= P
A1ANISANYIN 1

703322  Us.Na. 322

MGMT 322
705315  us.na. 315

MKTG 315
705343  us.na. 343

MKTG 343
705... UB.16.

MKTG

= P
A1ANISANYIN 2

703345  U§.NA. 345

MGMT 345
705411 US.NH. 411

MKTG 411
705444 Us.N%. 444

MKTG 444
705... Us.NA.

MKTG

nAgA3au

705... Us.NA.

MKTG

gee
2
=D,
W

N1580aINONATNENINGINA

Communication for Business Results
nsuinUsEansnmYemenelugaava

Sales Funnel Optimization in the Digital Era

PANNITIVYAITAANA

Principles of Marketing Research

v enden
Major Elective
10

Minor

A AATILATIUS UL NBNITIANTS
Quantitative Analysis for Management

3734

NTAATIERNINITAAA

Marketing Analytics

ANSHAAAINIA

Digital Marketing

I ueniaen
Major Elective
N

Minor

N

Minor

v eniaen

Major Elective

3734

3734

e o o - - - #eC
AleUguiinalindnw sia 68 [11UUIN1INTAN ANEUITMNTTINA) A3Mss
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WA

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

15

nUwWNR

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

18

WA

3(3-0-6)
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w7 4
n1AN1sANET 1 wiena
706202  VS. 202 msWmuTnesLiioeunan 3(3-0-6)
BA 202  Skills Development for the Future
705412 us.AR. 412 NIBULWIAANITAAIALTNAENS 3(3-0-6)
MKTG 412  Framework for Strategic Marketing
705413 usna. 413 MIUsEEndn1sRaNaganagns 3(3-0-6)
MKTG 413 Application of Strategic Marketing
705... us.ne. I oniden 3
MKTG Major Elective
705... us.ne. I oniden 3
MKTG Major Elective
31 3
Minor
59U 18
n1Ansanud 2 wUBAN
705499  US.NA. 499  AUNUIMNNNITAAA 3(3-0-6)
MKTG 499  Seminar in Marketing
705... us.ne. L Ioniden 3
MKTG Major Elective
59 6

AleUguiinalindnw sia 68 [11UUIN1INTAN ANEUITMNTTINA)



Page 35

UaY 3 uauannaAny1 Plan 3. Cooperative Education Plan
WAIUNT5NULAZN156WIAT5 (Finance and Banking)

v '

FudN

AANSANEITA 1 wiena

vndndnunaly: Fuaedu: nguindurinusniannsieasuazniu 3(3-0-6)
General Education: Required Courses: Language Literacy
® 536U e-Pro wakifiy B1 wisawiguwin
e-Pro score is below the B1 level or equivalent

001228  3.@. 228 AWBINgUEIMSUSINALALLATYAIENS
ENGL 228  English for Business and Economics

L g 1 g = = )
® 53AU e-Pro Adus B1 Auly wisaifieuiin
e-Pro score is on the B1 level or higher or equivalent

LHONISHUNTEUIIBINIMISINGBANAUA

702312 us.NA. 312 n15EUEINa 2 3(3-0-6)
FINA 312 Business Finance 2

702331 US.N. 331 S¥UUNITNY 3(3-0-6)
FINA 331  Financial System

703243 vs.NA. 243 @0fgInag 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 243 Applied Business Statistics

705212 Us.AA. 212 msmaenariaitesdu 3(3-0-6)
MKTG 212 Introduction to Digital Marketing

PLAIGRRIGE 3

Free Elective

594 18
n1ANsAned 2 wiqein
701287  US.U. 287 msvaiuimalosiu 3(3-0-6)
ACC 287  Introduction to Managerial Accounting)
702343 Ug.n4. 343 ASES LUV NNTRULAZNTIATIZI 3(3-0-6)
FINA 343 Financial Modelling and Analytics
703204  vs.NA. 204 Q3YBIIUFIND 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 204 Business Ethics
703244 U5.NA. 244 A1IANITNITNARLAZNITALTUIUY 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 244 Production and Operations Management
A1In 3
Minor
ELRIGLRIGE 3
Free Elective
594 18

AleUguiinalindnw sia 68 [11UUIN1INTAN ANEUITMNTTINA)
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Ul 3
n1AN1sANET 1 wiena
702316  UB.AN. 316 MINATIERNITAINU 3(3-0-6)
FINA 316  Investment Analysis
702318  us.A. 318 miamﬂumﬁmwﬁ 3(3-0-6)
FINA 318  Bond Security Investment
702341 US.N4. 341 MTIATIEMAIUSHIANI9N1SRY 3(3-0-6)
FINA 341  Quantitative Analysis in Finance
703322 Us.nR. 322 ms%mmﬁawaé’wéquaﬁa 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 322  Communication for Business Results
702... US.N4. I oniden 3
FINA Major Elective
31 3
Minor
59U 18
n1Ansanud 2 wUBAN
702321 Us.N8. 321 AERBYRUENINNITRY 3(3-0-6)
FINA 321  Financial Derivative Markets
702431 us.ne. 431 MsRugsAvsewineUsene 1 3(3-0-6)
FINA 431  International Business Finance 1
702... US.N4. I Loniden 3(3-0-6)
FINA Major Elective
BLAIYY 3
Minor
BLAIYY 3
Minor
59U 15

AleUguiinalindnw sia 68 [11UUIN1INTAN ANEUITMNTTINA)
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Ul 4
aansAnendi 1 wiena
706202  VS. 202 msWmuTnesiioeunan 3(3-0-6)
BA 202  Skills Development for the Future
702416  US.NA. 416 NMTINUHULAZATUANNIANSTIEY 3(3-0-6)
FINA 416  Financial Planning and Control
702443  US.N. 443 NIFINENNNITRU 3(3-0-6)
FINA 443  Research in Finance
702... US.AJ. ... Aueniden 3
FINA ... Major Elective
702... US.AJ. ... Aueniden 3
FINA ... Major Elective
BLAISY 3
Minor
594 18
Mansanend 2 wUBAN
702499  Us.N4. 499  AUUUINIINITIRUY 3(3-0-6)
FINA 499  Seminar in Finance
702... US.AA. ... Avueni@en 6
FINA ... Major Elective
594 9

AleUguiinalindnw sia 68 [11UUIN1INTAN ANEUITMNTTINA)
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uwumsé’wn7mazn7m’7ug,71/§'znaun75 (Management and Entrepreneurship)

FulN 2
AAN1SANWIN 1 Ve 0L
nundvAnealy: AdeAu: nguATIdIUInEENeNsaRE1TLaTATEY 3(3-0-6)

General Education: Required Courses: Language Literacy
® 536U e-Pro ualifle B1 wsaiiiguwin
e-Pro score is below the B1 level or equivalent

001228  3.@. 228 AWBINgUEINSUSINALALLATYAIENS
ENGL 228  English for Business and Economics

® 336U e-Pro Adus B1 AulY wiawisuwin
e-Pro score is on the B1 level or higher or equivalent

HNSHUNTEUIATINIITINg UYL

703243 vUs.NA. 243 @0fgInag 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 243 Applied Business Statistics

703311 Us.NA. 311 syuvansauwmadmiugng 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 311  Information Systems for Business

703322 US.NA. 322 msﬁaamﬁamaﬁwémqqsﬁa 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 322 Communication for Business Results

705212  Us.NA. 212 msmannaTiaLt oy 3(3-0-6)
MKTG 212 Introduction to Digital Marketing

PLRIGRRIGE 3

Free Elective

374 18
AANTsAnET 2 VAVl
701287  UG.U. 287 msvaiuimsilosdu 3(3-0-6)
ACC 287  Introduction to Managerial Accounting
703204 UG.NA. 204 Q3YBIIUFIND 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 204 Business Ethics
703244 U5.NA. 244 NIFIRNITNITHAALATNITANTUIUY 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 244 Production and Operations Management
703313 us.na. 313 lsunsumenitumesdmsugusenaunis 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 313 Computer Applications for Entrepreneurs
v 3
Minor
nFeNLES 3

Free Elective
EREY 18
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= P
A1ANISANYIN 1

703305

703308

703309

703345

703...

= P
A1ANISANYIN 2

U5.Na.
MGMT
Us.n4.
MGMT
U5.n4.
MGMT
U5.Na.
MGMT
U5.N4a.
MGMT

703414

703415

703...

U5.Na.
MGMT
UG.NA.
MGMT
UG.NA.
MGMT

305
305
308
308
309
309
345
345

414
414
415
415

gee
2
=D,
W

mﬁﬂmﬂﬂiﬂmimaqiﬁf\]
Business Project Management
NYANTIUBIANIITIAT
Business Organizational Behavior
NSUTMIBINAYNS
Strategic Management
NMsiATmdeUsinasfiensdanis
Quantitative Analysis for Management
A enaen
Major Elective
Jln
Minor

394

AUANESNETIALATNNTIANITUIRNT U
Creativity and Innovation Management
PRGN
Digital Business
I ueniaen
Major Elective
BLAIYY
Minor
BLAIYY
Minor
ERPLY

AleUguiinalindnw sia 68 [11UUIN1INTAN ANEUITMNTTINA)
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WA

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

18

nUwWNR

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

15
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w7 4
n1AN1sANET 1 wiena
706202  US. 202 msRawinesiieauan 3(3-0-6)
BA 202  Skills Development for the Future
703404 vUs.na. 404 msudUszneunmsuaznisdnnisgsiaruinge 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 404  Entrepreneurship and Small Business Management
703447 US.NA. 447 siUgulnidennegsng 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 447  Research Methodology in Business
703... Us.na. .. I oniden 3
MGMT Major Elective
703... Us.na. .. I oniden 3
MGMT Major Elective
31 3
Minor
59U 18
n1Ansanud 2 wUBAN
703499  Us.NA. 499 AUUUININNITIANIT 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 499  Seminar in Management
703... Us.na. .. Ioniden 6
MGMT Major Elective
59U 9
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UAUN190a19 (Marketing)

Page 41

N7 2
n1AN1sANET 1 wiena
v AnAnynaly: Fvadedu: nguivaduiinusniannsieansuazne 3(3-0-6)
General Education: Required Courses: Language Literacy
® 52AU e-Pro usliifa B1 wisaLiisuivin
e-Pro score is below the B1 level or equivalent
001228  3.@. 228 AWBINgUEINSUSINALALLATYAIENS
ENGL 228  English for Business and Economics
® 53U e-Pro auus B1 3ulU wdaifieuin
e-Pro score is on the B1 level or higher or equivalent
doniFounszuatinamdinguiiiivua
703243 us.NA. 243 @0fgInag 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 243 Applied Business Statistics
705212  Us.NA. 212 msmannaTiaLt oy 3(3-0-6)
MKTG 212 Introduction to Digital Marketing
705312 us.ne. 312 waAnssuguslaalugaddvia 3(3-0-6)
MKTG 312 Consumer Behavior in the Digital Era
I wAONES 3
Free Elective
I nAONES 3
Free Elective
59 18
aAMsAnd 2 wenn
701287  US.U%. 287 msdydusmaidosdu 3(3-0-6)
ACC 287  Introduction to Managerial Accounting
703204  vs.NA. 204 Q3YTIIUFIND 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 204 Business Ethics
703244  US.NA. 244 A1FIANITNISHEALAZNITATUIY 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 244 Production and Operations Management
705313 Us.NA. 313 UalAuefenaIALAZNITIANITAMAN 3(3-0-6)
MKTG 313 Market Offering and Value Management
705314  Us.nA. 314 mﬁgimmﬁﬂa&mﬁ‘miﬁamimmmmLLaxﬂaqwﬁ’mﬁﬂﬁmﬁw 3(3-0-6)
MKTG 314  Integrated Marketing Communication and Distribution Strategy
F1In 3
Minor
59 18

AleUguiinalindnw sia 68 [11UUIN1INTAN ANEUITMNTTINA)
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Ul 3
n1AN1sANET 1 wiena
705315 usan. 315 naiiindssAvinimdeamenelugaivia 3(3-0-6)
MKTG 315  Sales Funnel Optimization in the Digital Era
703322 Us.AR. 322 ﬂﬂiﬁaaWiLﬁamaﬁws‘wwqqiﬁa 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 322  Communication for Business Results
705343  us.Ae. 343 #ANNITILNITHAN 3(3-0-6)
MKTG 343 Principles of Marketing Research
705... us.nf. .. Leniaen 3
MKTG Major Elective
BLAINY 3
Minor
594 15
n1AnsAnud 2 wUBAN
703345  US.NA. 345 msdeseidslSnanfientsianis 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 345  Quantitative Analysis for Management
705411  Us.NA. 411 MTIATIERNSATAAIA 3(3-0-6)
MKTG 411 Marketing Analytics
705444 Us.NA. 444 N1IRAIARNA 3(3-0-6)
MKTG 444 Digital Marketing
705... Us.ne. .. I ueniaen 3
MKTG Major Elective
BLAIYY 3
Minor
BLAIYY 3
Minor
94 18

AleUguiinalindnw sia 68 [11UUIN1INTAN ANEUITMNTTINA)
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TT7 4
n1AN1sANET 1 wiena
706202  US. 202 msRawinesiieauan 3(3-0-6)
BA 202 Skills Development for the Future
705412  US.NG. 412 NIBULUIAANIINAIATINAENS 3(3-0-6)
MKTG 412 Framework for Strategic Marketing
705413 usna. 413 MIUsEEndn1sRaNaanagns 3(3-0-6)
MKTG 413 Application of Strategic Marketing
705... us.ne. I oniden 3
MKTG Major Elective
705... us.ne. I oniden 3
MKTG Major Elective
RLAIYY 3
Minor
59U 18
n1ANsEnwdi 2 wienn
705499  us.ne. 499  FUNUIMNNNITAAIA 3(3-0-6)
MKTG 499  Seminar in Marketing
705... us.ne. .. I oniden 6
MKTG Major Elective
59U 9

AleUguiinalindnw sia 68 [11UUIN1INTAN ANEUITMNTTINA)



VIUUSMSASAAL ATUzUSKISSSAD UKIDNeNdedaviku Ins 053 942 124 0



